

BID TABULATION

913-45 Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid #6893  
 Project No. 05066-110  
 Bid date: October 13, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. Dunedin, FL	Castco Construction, Inc. Largo, FL	Caladesi Construction Co. Largo, FL	Kimmins Contracting Corp. Tampa, FL	All American Concrete, Inc. Largo, FL	Gulfcoast Utility Constructors, Inc. St. Petersburg, FL	
Totals-->				721,125.00	1 647,000.00	2 663,015.64	3 685,867.00	4 763,857.50	5 819,117.00	6 861,701.00
Surety-5% bond -->										
			@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$
GENERAL										
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS 40,000.00 40,000.00	51,365.30 51,365.30	20,000.00 20,000.00	50,000.00 50,000.00	31,000.00 31,000.00	80,000.00 80,000.00	10,000.00 10,000.00	
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS 7,500.00 7,500.00	4,480.00 4,480.00	5,000.00 5,000.00	9,500.00 9,500.00	10,500.00 10,500.00	5,500.00 5,500.00	4,620.00 4,620.00	
G-3.1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS 20,000.00 20,000.00	10,880.00 10,880.00	8,000.00 8,000.00	9,225.00 9,225.00	14,000.00 14,000.00	6,000.00 6,000.00	4,500.00 4,500.00	
G-3.2	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	50	CY 50.00 2,500.00	16.80 840.00	22.27 1,113.50	45.00 2,250.00	24.00 1,200.00	37.00 1,850.00	20.00 1,000.00	
G-3.3	Excavation, Rock and Buried Concrete (Contingent)	10	CY 100.00 1,000.00	55.00 550.00	83.50 835.00	150.00 1,500.00	72.00 720.00	65.00 650.00	30.00 300.00	
G-5.1	Additional Stone Bedding (Contingent)	50	CY 60.00 3,000.00	32.00 1,600.00	29.78 1,489.00	40.50 2,025.00	50.00 2,500.00	55.50 2,775.00	60.00 3,000.00	
G-9.1	Steel Sheet Piling Left in Place (Contingent)	300	SF 40.00 12,000.00	31.00 9,300.00	39.31 11,793.00	40.00 12,000.00	8.00 2,400.00	25.00 7,500.00	31.00 9,300.00	
Subtotal:			86,000.00	79,015.30	48,230.50	86,500.00	62,320.00	104,275.00	32,720.00	
			@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$
STORM DRAINAGE										
D-33.1	Double Stormwater Vault for Location 1	1	LS 50,000.00 50,000.00	37,025.00 37,025.00	49,056.25 49,056.25	30,988.00 30,988.00	53,000.00 53,000.00	53,000.00 53,000.00	52,960.00 52,960.00	
D-33.4	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 4	1	LS 34,000.00 34,000.00	22,685.00 22,685.00	39,199.10 39,199.10	26,790.00 26,790.00	48,000.00 48,000.00	37,000.00 37,000.00	50,120.00 50,120.00	
D-33.5	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 5	1	LS 32,000.00 32,000.00	20,610.00 20,610.00	37,383.52 37,383.52	24,771.00 24,771.00	43,000.00 43,000.00	30,000.00 30,000.00	49,600.00 49,600.00	
D-33.7	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 7	1	LS 22,000.00 22,000.00	18,475.00 18,475.00	36,519.64 36,519.64	22,413.00 22,413.00	41,000.00 41,000.00	21,000.00 21,000.00	50,400.00 50,400.00	
D-33.8	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 8	1	LS 22,000.00 22,000.00	20,608.00 20,608.00	36,866.77 36,866.77	24,771.00 24,771.00	41,000.00 41,000.00	30,000.00 30,000.00	51,900.00 51,900.00	
D-34.2	Tideflex Check Valve (15")	1	EA 6,000.00 6,000.00	6,845.00 6,845.00	3,406.02 3,406.02	7,200.00 7,200.00	6,000.00 6,000.00	5,500.00 5,500.00	6,500.00 6,500.00	
D-34.4	Tideflex Check Valve (24")	2	EA 8,500.00 17,000.00	13,090.00 26,180.00	6,558.29 13,116.58	13,210.00 26,420.00	12,000.00 24,000.00	11,250.00 22,500.00	12,055.00 24,110.00	
D-34.5	Tideflex Check Valve (30")	3	EA 15,000.00 45,000.00	15,310.00 45,930.00	8,339.33 25,017.99	16,047.00 48,141.00	14,000.00 42,000.00	13,300.00 39,900.00	14,400.00 43,200.00	
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS 5,000.00 5,000.00	25,075.00 25,075.00	2,783.49 2,783.49	22,500.00 22,500.00	8,000.00 8,000.00	5,000.00 5,000.00	5,500.00 5,500.00	
Subtotal:			233,000.00	223,433.00	243,349.36	233,994.00	306,000.00	243,900.00	334,290.00	
			@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$
SANITARY										
S-1.1	Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC SDR 26	10	LF 65.00 650.00	125.60 1,256.00	89.20 892.00	44.60 446.00	110.00 1,100.00	155.00 1,550.00	100.00 1,000.00	
S-2.1	Sanitary Sewer, 6" PVC SDR 26	36	LF 45.00 1,620.00	50.00 1,800.00	27.42 987.12	42.00 1,512.00	50.00 1,800.00	124.00 4,464.00	60.00 2,160.00	
S-3.1	6" Terminal Clean Out, Non Traffic	3	EA 150.00 450.00	405.00 1,215.00	385.71 1,157.13	312.00 936.00	225.00 675.00	570.00 1,710.00	450.00 1,350.00	
S-3.5	6" X 6" PVC SDR 26 Wye	3	EA 250.00 750.00	95.00 285.00	214.70 644.10	204.00 612.00	30.00 90.00	845.00 2,535.00	290.00 870.00	
S-6.2	Fiberglass Manhole (4' Dia.)	1	EA 4,600.00 4,600.00	4,252.00 4,252.00	3,833.63 3,833.63	4,128.00 4,128.00	5,400.00 5,400.00	6,500.00 6,500.00	5,600.00 5,600.00	
S-12.1	Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer with 8" DIP	30	LF 160.00 4,800.00	68.00 2,040.00	62.20 1,866.00	72.50 2,175.00	60.00 1,800.00	103.00 3,090.00	120.00 3,600.00	
S-14.1	Remove Existing Sanitary Manhole	1	EA 1,500.00 1,500.00	225.00 225.00	1,945.31 1,945.31	1,025.00 1,025.00	400.00 400.00	500.00 500.00	1,500.00 1,500.00	
S-15.1	Remove Existing 6" Sanitary Sewer	36	LF 25.00 900.00	6.30 226.80	61.13 2,200.68	11.25 405.00	3.00 108.00	15.00 540.00	25.00 900.00	
S-15.2	Remove Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer	10	LF 30.00 300.00	11.30 113.00	52.05 520.50	11.30 113.00	0.75 7.50	15.00 150.00	25.00 250.00	
Subtotal:			15,570.00	11,412.80	14,046.47	11,352.00	11,380.50	21,039.00	17,230.00	

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

913-45 Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid #6893  
 Project No. 05066-110  
 Bid date: October 13, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Engineer's Estimate	Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. Dunedin, FL	Castco Construction, Inc. Largo, FL	Caladesi Construction Co. Largo, FL	Kimmins Contracting Corp. Tampa, FL	All American Concrete, Inc. Largo, FL	Gulfcoast Utility Constructors, Inc. St. Petersburg, FL
Totals-->				721,125.00	1 647,000.00	2 663,015.64	3 685,867.00	4 763,857.50	5 819,117.00	6 861,701.00
Surety-5% bond -->										
				@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$
SANITARY PRESSURE										
F-2.4	8" PVC Restrained Joint Force Main (Contingent)	80	LF	80.00 6,400.00	65.00 5,200.00	46.11 3,688.80	25.00 2,000.00	95.00 7,600.00	126.00 10,080.00	90.00 7,200.00
F-2.8	Joint Restraint for Existing 8" DIP (Contingent)	60	LF	40.00 2,400.00	95.00 5,700.00	19.55 1,173.00	34.70 2,082.00	25.00 1,500.00	156.00 9,360.00	70.00 4,200.00
F-8.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	8	EA	300.00 2,400.00	80.00 640.00	281.29 2,250.32	83.50 668.00	40.00 320.00	43.00 344.00	250.00 2,000.00
F-24.1	Sanitary Pump-Around (Contingent)	1	LS	7,500.00 7,500.00	2,560.00 2,560.00	3,896.88 3,896.88	15,000.00 15,000.00	1,200.00 1,200.00	6,500.00 6,500.00	3,600.00 3,600.00
F-25.4	Adjust 8" Force Main (Contingent)	2	EA	1,500.00 3,000.00	3,670.00 7,340.00	4,054.54 8,109.08	2,255.00 4,510.00	3,800.00 7,600.00	7,725.00 15,450.00	2,800.00 5,600.00
F-27.4	Removal and Disposal of Existing 8" FM (Contingent)	80	LF	25.00 2,000.00	11.30 904.00	24.32 1,945.60	22.10 1,768.00	5.00 400.00	15.00 1,200.00	25.00 2,000.00
Subtotal:				23,700.00	22,344.00	21,063.68	26,028.00	18,620.00	42,934.00	24,600.00
RECLAIMED WATER										
P-2.2	4" PVC Restrained Joint Reclaimed Water Main	40	LF	50.00 2,000.00	31.95 1,278.00	24.76 990.40	14.50 580.00	60.00 2,400.00	94.00 3,760.00	60.00 2,400.00
P-2.4	8" PVC Restrained Joint Reclaimed Water Main	40	LF	80.00 3,200.00	40.40 1,616.00	58.69 2,347.60	17.25 690.00	80.00 3,200.00	141.00 5,640.00	90.00 3,600.00
P-3.2	Joint Restraint for Existing 4" PVC	36	LF	25.00 900.00	13.00 468.00	13.32 479.52	13.00 468.00	38.00 1,368.00	153.00 5,508.00	70.00 2,520.00
P-3.4	Joint Restraint for Existing 8" PVC	144	LF	45.00 6,480.00	23.70 3,412.80	15.06 2,168.64	17.25 2,484.00	13.00 1,872.00	155.00 22,320.00	70.00 10,080.00
P-8.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	8	EA	300.00 2,400.00	80.00 640.00	281.29 2,250.32	83.50 668.00	40.00 320.00	43.00 344.00	250.00 2,000.00
P-14.2	1" Reclaimed Service Connection (Contingent)	1	EA	400.00 400.00	455.00 455.00	386.76 386.76	300.00 300.00	200.00 200.00	400.00 400.00	600.00 600.00
P-15.2	1" Reclaimed Water Service Adjustment (Contingent)	75	LF	10.00 750.00	6.30 472.50	8.61 645.75	4.00 300.00	1.00 75.00	13.00 975.00	20.00 1,500.00
P-25.2	Adjust 4" Reclaimed Water Main	1	EA	1,800.00 1,800.00	2,053.00 2,053.00	1,532.10 1,532.10	1,200.00 1,200.00	2,400.00 2,400.00	4,000.00 4,000.00	2,500.00 2,500.00
P-25.4	Adjust 8" Reclaimed Water Main	1	EA	3,000.00 3,000.00	2,565.00 2,565.00	2,657.04 2,657.04	1,650.00 1,650.00	3,200.00 3,200.00	4,000.00 4,000.00	4,000.00 4,000.00
P-27.2	Removal and Disposal of Existing 4" RCW	40	LF	15.00 600.00	11.30 452.00	8.76 350.40	13.90 556.00	10.00 400.00	15.00 600.00	20.00 800.00
P-27.4	Removal and Disposal of Existing 8" RCW	40	LF	19.00 760.00	11.30 452.00	9.07 362.80	17.05 682.00	10.00 400.00	15.00 600.00	25.00 1,000.00
Subtotal:				22,290.00	13,864.30	14,171.33	9,578.00	15,835.00	48,147.00	31,000.00
POTABLE WATER										
W-2.1	2" PVC Potable Water Main	130	LF	30.00 3,900.00	5.00 650.00	8.63 1,121.90	9.10 1,183.00	41.00 5,330.00	56.00 7,280.00	30.00 3,900.00
W-2.2	4" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	30	LF	50.00 1,500.00	62.00 1,860.00	68.35 2,050.50	12.40 372.00	78.00 2,340.00	128.00 3,840.00	35.00 1,050.00
W-3.2	Joint Restraint for Existing 4" PVC	36	LF	25.00 900.00	9.60 345.60	16.38 589.68	12.50 450.00	38.00 1,368.00	153.00 5,508.00	70.00 2,520.00
W-8.1	Thrust Block, Concrete Block for 2" WM	8	EA	50.00 400.00	130.00 1,040.00	144.99 1,159.92	83.50 668.00	40.00 320.00	3.00 24.00	250.00 2,000.00
W-8.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	4	EA	300.00 1,200.00	80.00 320.00	251.86 1,007.44	83.50 334.00	40.00 160.00	43.00 172.00	250.00 1,000.00
W-14.1	3/4" Potable Water Service Connection (Contingent)	1	EA	550.00 550.00	295.00 295.00	364.51 364.51	252.00 252.00	200.00 200.00	282.00 282.00	600.00 600.00
W-15.1	3/4" Potable Water Service Adjustment (Contingent)	75	LF	8.00 600.00	4.20 315.00	8.12 609.00	6.40 480.00	1.00 75.00	6.60 495.00	20.00 1,500.00
W-19.1	Relocate Existing 3/4" Meter (Contingent)	1	EA	400.00 400.00	285.00 285.00	453.83 453.83	252.00 252.00	300.00 300.00	133.00 133.00	250.00 250.00
W-25.1	Adjust 2" Potable Water Main	1	EA	1,500.00 1,500.00	1,845.00 1,845.00	2,349.18 2,349.18	1,500.00 1,500.00	3,500.00 3,500.00	3,500.00 3,500.00	250.00 250.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

913-45 Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid #6893  
 Project No. 05066-110  
 Bid date: October 13, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. Dunedin, FL		Castco Construction, Inc. Largo, FL		Caladesi Construction Co. Largo, FL		Kimmins Contracting Corp. Tampa, FL		All American Concrete, Inc. Largo, FL		Gulfcoast Utility Constructors, Inc. St. Petersburg, FL	
				Estimate	Total	Estimate	Total	Estimate	Total	Estimate	Total	Estimate	Total	Estimate	Total	Estimate	Total
Totals-->					721,125.00	1	647,000.00	2	663,015.64	3	685,867.00	4	763,857.50	5	819,117.00	6	861,701.00
Surety-5% bond -->																	
W-25.2	Adjust 4" Potable Water Main	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,346.00	1,346.00	3,928.22	3,928.22	804.00	804.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
W-27.1	Removal and Disposal of Existing 2" WM	80	LF	12.00	960.00	6.30	504.00	4.00	320.00	9.75	780.00	1.30	104.00	15.00	1,200.00	10.00	800.00
W-27.2	Removal and Disposal of Existing 4" WM	40	LF	12.00	480.00	6.30	252.00	5.57	222.80	9.80	392.00	2.75	110.00	15.00	600.00	20.00	800.00
Subtotal:					13,890.00		9,057.60		14,176.98		7,467.00		16,207.00		27,034.00		17,170.00
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
MISCELLANEOUS																	
M-7.1	Floating Turbidity Barriers, Double	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	890.72	890.72	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier (Contingent)	12,000	LF	2.00	24,000.00	1.80	21,600.00	0.33	3,960.00	1.35	16,200.00	0.75	9,000.00	1.30	15,600.00	0.75	9,000.00
M-7.3	Filter Sock for Catch Basins	9	EA	400.00	3,600.00	30.00	270.00	111.34	1,002.06	95.00	855.00	50.00	450.00	152.00	1,368.00	150.00	1,350.00
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System (Contingent)	270	LF	7.00	1,890.00	11.50	3,105.00	5.21	1,406.70	4.80	1,296.00	18.00	4,860.00	8.00	2,160.00	30.00	8,100.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
M-15.1	Tree Removal (Contingent)	10	EA	500.00	5,000.00	285.00	2,850.00	648.44	6,484.40	185.00	1,850.00	300.00	3,000.00	650.00	6,500.00	400.00	4,000.00
M-16.1	Tree Barricade (Contingent)	11	EA	250.00	2,750.00	150.00	1,650.00	176.85	1,945.35	56.00	616.00	125.00	1,375.00	100.00	1,100.00	250.00	2,750.00
M-17.1	Concrete Wall	30	LF	50.00	1,500.00	90.00	2,700.00	148.97	4,469.10	98.50	2,955.00	160.00	4,800.00	92.00	2,760.00	200.00	6,000.00
Subtotal:					102,740.00		99,675.00		80,158.33		84,772.00		84,985.00		91,088.00		93,900.00
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
SALVAGE																	
H-4.1	Salvage Manhole Casting	1	EA	150.00	150.00	190.00	190.00	111.34	111.34	150.00	150.00	450.00	450.00	280.00	280.00	1.00	1.00
Subtotal:					150.00		190.00		111.34		150.00		450.00		280.00		1.00
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
SURFACE RESTORATION																	
C-1.10	16" Shell Base	90	SY	15.00	1,350.00	32.90	2,961.00	78.89	7,100.10	24.90	2,241.00	59.00	5,310.00	54.00	4,860.00	26.00	2,340.00
C-2.5	1-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	90	SY	12.00	1,080.00	30.00	2,700.00	21.86	1,967.40	15.50	1,395.00	29.00	2,610.00	15.00	1,350.00	30.00	2,700.00
C-2.6	1" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	90	SY	9.00	810.00	26.50	2,385.00	20.05	1,804.50	12.60	1,134.00	25.00	2,250.00	12.50	1,125.00	32.00	2,880.00
C-4.2	Type "B" Curb and Gutter	90	LF	20.00	1,800.00	17.30	1,557.00	24.20	2,178.00	22.00	1,980.00	26.00	2,340.00	36.00	3,240.00	26.00	2,340.00
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	500	SF	5.00	2,500.00	4.00	2,000.00	4.43	2,215.00	5.10	2,550.00	5.00	2,500.00	5.00	2,500.00	14.00	7,000.00
C-5.2	5" Concrete Sidewalk, Residential Driveway	4,300	SF	7.50	32,250.00	4.35	18,705.00	4.51	19,393.00	5.60	24,080.00	5.00	21,500.00	6.00	25,800.00	15.00	64,500.00
C-8.1	Sodding	20,500	SF	0.75	15,375.00	0.45	9,225.00	0.81	16,605.00	0.33	6,765.00	0.30	6,150.00	0.80	16,400.00	0.75	15,375.00
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	1	EA	300.00	300.00	140.00	140.00	40.67	40.67	150.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	45.00	45.00	250.00	250.00
C-12.3	Adjust Meter Box (Contingent)	1	EA	250.00	250.00	140.00	140.00	162.70	162.70	150.00	150.00	300.00	300.00	45.00	45.00	250.00	250.00
C-14.1	Plant Live Oak Tree (Contingent)	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	510.00	3,060.00	365.17	2,191.02	500.00	3,000.00	475.00	2,850.00	325.00	1,950.00	500.00	3,000.00
C-15.1	Tree Watering (Contingent)	6	EA	200.00	1,200.00	640.00	3,840.00	278.35	1,670.10	1,380.00	8,280.00	200.00	1,200.00	215.00	1,290.00	250.00	1,500.00
C-16.1	Restore Shrubbery Location (Contingent)	3	EA	290.00	870.00	385.00	1,155.00	507.53	1,522.59	16.00	48.00	250.00	750.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	750.00	2,250.00
Subtotal:					62,285.00		47,868.00		56,850.08		51,773.00		48,060.00		61,605.00		104,385.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

913-45 Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid #6893  
 Project No. 05066-110  
 Bid date: October 13, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. Dunedin, FL	Castco Construction, Inc. Largo, FL	Caladesi Construction Co. Largo, FL	Kimmins Contracting Corp. Tampa, FL	All American Concrete, Inc. Largo, FL	Gulfcoast Utility Constructors, Inc. St. Petersburg, FL							
Totals-->				721,125.00	1 647,000.00	2 663,015.64	3 685,867.00	4 763,857.50	5 819,117.00	6 861,701.00						
Surety-5% bond -->																
				@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$						
STORM DRAINAGE, GROUP B																
G-1.2	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000.00 30,000.00	3,200.00 3,200.00	2,783.49 2,783.49	20,500.00 20,500.00	1,500.00 1,500.00	3,000.00 3,000.00	5,000.00 5,000.00						
D-33.3	Compact Stormwater Vault for Location 3	1	LS	39,000.00 39,000.00	24,700.00 24,700.00	43,473.73 43,473.73	29,582.00 29,582.00	46,000.00 46,000.00	45,000.00 45,000.00	41,600.00 41,600.00						
D-33.6	Compact Stormwater Vault for Location 6	1	LS	28,000.00 28,000.00	19,305.00 19,305.00	41,422.55 41,422.55	23,763.00 23,763.00	40,000.00 40,000.00	30,000.00 30,000.00	39,700.00 39,700.00						
D-33.9	Compact Stormwater Vault for Location 9	1	LS	28,000.00 28,000.00	22,225.00 22,225.00	42,717.53 42,717.53	25,737.00 25,737.00	42,000.00 42,000.00	38,000.00 38,000.00	40,100.00 40,100.00						
D-33.10	Compact Stormwater Vault for Location 10	1	LS	28,000.00 28,000.00	22,225.00 22,225.00	42,317.24 42,317.24	25,711.00 25,711.00	42,000.00 42,000.00	40,000.00 40,000.00	40,100.00 40,100.00						
D-34.1	Tideflex Check Valve (12")	1	EA	3,000.00 3,000.00	5,790.00 5,790.00	2,333.82 2,333.82	6,200.00 6,200.00	5,000.00 5,000.00	4,500.00 4,500.00	6,850.00 6,850.00						
D-34.3	Tideflex Check Valve (18")	2	EA	7,000.00 14,000.00	7,890.00 15,780.00	5,428.90 10,857.80	8,750.00 17,500.00	7,000.00 14,000.00	6,500.00 13,000.00	8,000.00 16,000.00						
D-34.6	Tideflex Check Valve (24")	1	EA	8,500.00 8,500.00	13,090.00 13,090.00	6,558.29 6,558.29	14,250.00 14,250.00	12,000.00 12,000.00	11,315.00 11,315.00	12,055.00 12,055.00						
D-40.2	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	3,000.00 3,000.00	23,825.00 23,825.00	2,783.49 2,783.49	22,500.00 22,500.00	5,000.00 5,000.00	4,000.00 4,000.00	15,000.00 15,000.00						
Subtotal:				181,500.00	150,140.00	195,247.94	185,743.00	207,500.00	188,815.00	216,405.00						
				@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$	@ unit \$ total \$						
STORM DRAINAGE, GROUP B AA1																
Construct Standard in Lieu of Compact Vault																
D-33.3	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 3;	ADD	OR	DEDUCT (5,000.00)	(3,500.00)	(3,500.00)	(5,911.82)	(5,911.82)	(4,347.00)	(4,347.00)	(3,500.00)	(3,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)
D-33.6	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 6;	ADD (Positive Number)	OR	DEDUCT (Negative Number) (5,000.00)	(1,500.00)	(1,500.00)	(5,089.50)	(5,089.50)	(1,763.00)	(1,763.00)	(1,000.00)	(1,000.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)
D-33.9	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 9;	ADD (Positive Number)	OR	DEDUCT (Negative Number) (5,000.00)	(2,000.00)	(2,000.00)	(7,831.95)	(7,831.95)	(2,703.00)	(2,703.00)	(1,500.00)	(1,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)
D-33.10	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 10;	ADD (Positive Number)	OR	DEDUCT (Negative Number) (5,000.00)	(3,000.00)	(3,000.00)	(5,557.10)	(5,557.10)	(2,677.00)	(2,677.00)	(1,500.00)	(1,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)	(2,500.00)
Subtotal:				-20,000.00	-10,000.00	-24,390.37	-11,490.00	-7,500.00	-10,000.00	-10,000.00						

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

913-45 Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid #6893  
 Project No. 05066-110  
 Bid date: October 13, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. Dunedin, FL	Castco Construction, Inc. Largo, FL	Caladesi Construction Co. Largo, FL	Kimmins Contracting Corp. Tampa, FL	All American Concrete, Inc. Largo, FL	Gulfcoast Utility Constructors, Inc. St. Petersburg, FL
	Totals-->		721,125.00	1 647,000.00	2 663,015.64	3 685,867.00	4 763,857.50	5 819,117.00	6 861,701.00
	Surety-5% bond -->								

BID TABULATION SUMMARY			1	2	3	4	5	6
Subtotal: GENERAL	86,000.00	79,015.30	48,230.50	86,500.00	62,320.00	104,275.00	32,720.00	
Subtotal: STORM DRAINAGE	233,000.00	223,433.00	243,349.36	233,994.00	306,000.00	243,900.00	334,290.00	
Subtotal: SANITARY	15,570.00	11,412.80	14,046.47	11,352.00	11,380.50	21,039.00	17,230.00	
Subtotal: SANITARY PRESSURE	23,700.00	22,344.00	21,063.68	26,028.00	18,620.00	42,934.00	24,600.00	
Subtotal: RECLAIMED WATER	22,290.00	13,864.30	14,171.33	9,578.00	15,835.00	48,147.00	31,000.00	
Subtotal: POTABLE WATER	13,890.00	9,057.60	14,176.98	7,467.00	16,207.00	27,034.00	17,170.00	
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS	102,740.00	99,675.00	80,158.33	84,772.00	84,985.00	91,088.00	93,900.00	
Subtotal: SALVAGE	150.00	190.00	111.34	150.00	450.00	280.00	1.00	
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION	62,285.00	47,868.00	56,850.08	51,773.00	48,060.00	61,605.00	104,385.00	
Subtotal: STORM DRAINAGE, GROUP B	181,500.00	150,140.00	195,247.94	185,743.00	207,500.00	188,815.00	216,405.00	
Total: Base Bid	741,125.00	657,000.00	687,406.01	697,357.00	771,357.50	829,117.00	871,701.00	
Subtotal: STORM DRAINAGE, GROUP B AA1	-20,000.00	-10,000.00	-24,390.37	-11,490.00	-7,500.00	-10,000.00	-10,000.00	
Total: Base Bid + STORM DRAINAGE, GROUP B AA1	721,125.00	647,000.00	663,015.64	685,867.00	763,857.50	819,117.00	861,701.00	

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager:

Daniel Saunders, P.E.

Date:

Assistant Direct

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

913-45 Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Project No. 05066-110  
 Bid date: **October 13, 2009**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Rowland, Inc. Pinellas Park, FL		Tampa Contracting Services, Inc. Palmetto, FL		Marlon Dunn Contracting, Inc. Plant City, FL		Carl Hankins, Inc. Tampa, FL			
				7	8	9	10						
Totals-->				721,125.00	7	864,320.65	8	877,258.00	9	918,596.70	10	1,207,230.00	
Surety-5% bond -->													
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	GENERAL												
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	29,050.00	29,050.00	43,637.00	43,637.00	34,562.00	34,562.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	14,300.00	14,300.00	4,770.00	4,770.00	22,417.00	22,417.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
G-3.1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,700.00	12,700.00	9,540.00	9,540.00	39,479.00	39,479.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
G-3.2	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	50	CY	50.00	2,500.00	15.85	792.50	106.00	5,300.00	75.00	3,750.00	12.00	600.00
G-3.3	Excavation, Rock and Buried Concrete (Contingent)	10	CY	100.00	1,000.00	10.35	103.50	212.00	2,120.00	250.00	2,500.00	50.00	500.00
G-5.1	Additional Stone Bedding (Contingent)	50	CY	60.00	3,000.00	33.00	1,650.00	106.00	5,300.00	42.00	2,100.00	50.00	2,500.00
G-9.1	Steel Sheet Piling Left in Place (Contingent)	300	SF	40.00	12,000.00	7.85	2,355.00	27.00	8,100.00	35.00	10,500.00	75.00	22,500.00
	Subtotal:				86,000.00		60,951.00		78,767.00		115,308.00		97,600.00
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	STORM DRAINAGE												
D-33.1	Double Stormwater Vault for Location 1	1	LS	50,000.00	50,000.00	53,400.00	53,400.00	50,280.00	50,280.00	69,803.00	69,803.00	90,152.00	90,152.00
D-33.4	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 4	1	LS	34,000.00	34,000.00	47,275.00	47,275.00	47,100.00	47,100.00	41,075.00	41,075.00	83,450.00	83,450.00
D-33.5	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 5	1	LS	32,000.00	32,000.00	45,800.00	45,800.00	44,980.00	44,980.00	42,400.00	42,400.00	82,650.00	82,650.00
D-33.7	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 7	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	44,150.00	44,150.00	33,320.00	33,320.00	41,716.00	41,716.00	81,500.00	81,500.00
D-33.8	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 8	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	45,800.00	45,800.00	44,980.00	44,980.00	42,400.00	42,400.00	82,800.00	82,800.00
D-34.2	Tideflex Check Valve (15")	1	EA	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,315.00	6,315.00	6,472.00	6,472.00	9,583.00	9,583.00	8,250.00	8,250.00
D-34.4	Tideflex Check Valve (24")	2	EA	8,500.00	17,000.00	12,955.00	25,910.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	19,051.00	38,102.00	13,500.00	27,000.00
D-34.5	Tideflex Check Valve (30")	3	EA	15,000.00	45,000.00	14,835.00	44,505.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	20,874.00	62,622.00	16,243.00	48,729.00
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	23,125.00	23,125.00	19,080.00	19,080.00	19,950.00	19,950.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
	Subtotal:				233,000.00		336,280.00		306,212.00		367,651.00		513,531.00
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	SANITARY												
S-1.1	Sanitary Sewer, 8" PVC SDR 26	10	LF	65.00	650.00	50.50	505.00	21.00	210.00	100.00	1,000.00	90.00	900.00
S-2.1	Sanitary Sewer, 6" PVC SDR 26	36	LF	45.00	1,620.00	47.50	1,710.00	14.00	504.00	80.00	2,880.00	55.00	1,980.00
S-3.1	6" Terminal Clean Out, Non Traffic	3	EA	150.00	450.00	410.00	1,230.00	236.00	708.00	425.00	1,275.00	150.00	450.00
S-3.5	6" X 6" PVC SDR 26 Wye	3	EA	250.00	750.00	205.00	615.00	145.00	435.00	75.00	225.00	150.00	450.00
S-6.2	Fiberglass Manhole (4' Dia.)	1	EA	4,600.00	4,600.00	3,810.00	3,810.00	5,022.00	5,022.00	3,475.00	3,475.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
S-12.1	Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer with 8" DIP	30	LF	160.00	4,800.00	139.00	4,170.00	56.00	1,680.00	151.00	4,530.00	120.00	3,600.00
S-14.1	Remove Existing Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	517.00	517.00	2,120.00	2,120.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	750.00	750.00
S-15.1	Remove Existing 6" Sanitary Sewer	36	LF	25.00	900.00	26.75	963.00	22.00	792.00	25.00	900.00	9.00	324.00
S-15.2	Remove Existing 8" Sanitary Sewer	10	LF	30.00	300.00	26.75	267.50	27.00	270.00	25.00	250.00	12.00	120.00
	Subtotal:				15,570.00		13,787.50		11,741.00		15,735.00		18,074.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

913-45 Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Project No. 05066-110  
 Bid date: October 13, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Rowland, Inc. Pinellas Park, FL		Tampa Contracting Services, Inc. Palmetto, FL		Marion Dunn Contracting, Inc. Plant City, FL		Carl Hankins, Inc. Tampa, FL			
				7	8	9	10						
Totals-->				721,125.00	7	864,320.65	8	877,258.00	9	918,596.70	10	1,207,230.00	
Surety-5% bond -->													
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
SANITARY PRESSURE													
F-2.4	8" PVC Restrained Joint Force Main (Contingent)	80	LF	80.00	6,400.00	57.50	4,600.00	32.00	2,560.00	30.00	2,400.00	45.00	3,600.00
F-2.8	Joint Restraint for Existing 8" DIP (Contingent)	60	LF	40.00	2,400.00	49.55	2,973.00	14.00	840.00	51.50	3,090.00	15.00	900.00
F-8.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	8	EA	300.00	2,400.00	49.60	396.80	144.00	1,152.00	75.00	600.00	65.00	520.00
F-24.1	Sanitary Pump-Around (Contingent)	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,875.00	1,875.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
F-25.4	Adjust 8" Force Main (Contingent)	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	4,325.00	8,650.00	3,259.00	6,518.00	4,199.00	8,398.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
F-27.4	Removal and Disposal of Existing 8" FM (Contingent)	80	LF	25.00	2,000.00	18.75	1,500.00	32.00	2,560.00	12.00	960.00	8.00	640.00
Subtotal:					23,700.00		19,994.80		18,930.00		19,948.00		15,260.00
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
RECLAIMED WATER													
P-2.2	4" PVC Restrained Joint Reclaimed Water Main	40	LF	50.00	2,000.00	37.65	1,506.00	15.00	600.00	24.25	970.00	20.00	800.00
P-2.4	8" PVC Restrained Joint Reclaimed Water Main	40	LF	80.00	3,200.00	78.15	3,126.00	23.00	920.00	34.00	1,360.00	25.00	1,000.00
P-3.2	Joint Restraint for Existing 4" PVC	36	LF	25.00	900.00	35.25	1,269.00	7.00	252.00	12.00	432.00	15.00	540.00
P-3.4	Joint Restraint for Existing 8" PVC	144	LF	45.00	6,480.00	42.25	6,084.00	14.00	2,016.00	18.05	2,599.20	16.00	2,304.00
P-8.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	8	EA	300.00	2,400.00	49.60	396.80	144.00	1,152.00	75.00	600.00	65.00	520.00
P-14.2	1" Reclaimed Service Connection (Contingent)	1	EA	400.00	400.00	515.00	515.00	758.00	758.00	950.00	950.00	300.00	300.00
P-15.2	1" Reclaimed Water Service Adjustment (Contingent)	75	LF	10.00	750.00	3.15	236.25	14.00	1,050.00	12.00	900.00	5.00	375.00
P-25.2	Adjust 4" Reclaimed Water Main	1	EA	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,402.00	1,402.00	1,469.00	1,469.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
P-25.4	Adjust 8" Reclaimed Water Main	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,225.00	3,225.00	2,768.00	2,768.00	4,199.00	4,199.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
P-27.2	Removal and Disposal of Existing 4" RCW	40	LF	15.00	600.00	18.75	750.00	22.00	880.00	12.00	480.00	7.50	300.00
P-27.4	Removal and Disposal of Existing 8" RCW	40	LF	19.00	760.00	18.75	750.00	53.00	2,120.00	12.00	480.00	8.00	320.00
Subtotal:					22,290.00		19,758.05		13,918.00		14,439.20		11,659.00
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
POTABLE WATER													
W-2.1	2" PVC Potable Water Main	130	LF	30.00	3,900.00	21.45	2,788.50	13.00	1,690.00	10.00	1,300.00	20.00	2,600.00
W-2.2	4" PVC Restrained Joint Water Main	30	LF	50.00	1,500.00	49.95	1,498.50	25.00	750.00	24.25	727.50	30.00	900.00
W-3.2	Joint Restraint for Existing 4" PVC	36	LF	25.00	900.00	37.25	1,341.00	12.00	432.00	12.00	432.00	16.00	576.00
W-8.1	Thrust Block, Concrete Block for 2" WM	8	EA	50.00	400.00	13.00	104.00	144.00	1,152.00	75.00	600.00	25.00	200.00
W-8.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	4	EA	300.00	1,200.00	49.60	198.40	143.00	572.00	75.00	300.00	65.00	260.00
W-14.1	3/4" Potable Water Service Connection (Contingent)	1	EA	550.00	550.00	480.50	480.50	716.00	716.00	950.00	950.00	300.00	300.00
W-15.1	3/4" Potable Water Service Adjustment (Contingent)	75	LF	8.00	600.00	18.60	1,395.00	14.00	1,050.00	12.00	900.00	4.50	337.50
W-19.1	Relocate Existing 3/4" Meter (Contingent)	1	EA	400.00	400.00	280.00	280.00	1,246.00	1,246.00	450.00	450.00	300.00	300.00
W-25.1	Adjust 2" Potable Water Main	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,973.00	1,973.00	900.00	900.00	1,200.00	1,200.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

913-45 Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Project No. 05066-110

Bid date: October 13, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	EA/LS/EA	Engineer's Estimate		Rowland, Inc. Pinellas Park, FL		Tampa Contracting Services, Inc. Palmetto, FL		Marion Dunn Contracting, Inc. Plant City, FL		Carl Hankins, Inc. Tampa, FL	
				7	8	9	10						
Totals-->				721,125.00	7	864,320.65	8	877,258.00	9	918,596.70	10	1,207,230.00	
Surety-5% bond -->													
W-25.2	Adjust 4" Potable Water Main	1	EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,235.00	3,235.00	3,223.00	3,223.00	1,469.00	1,469.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
W-27.1	Removal and Disposal of Existing 2" WM	80	LF	12.00	960.00	13.65	1,092.00	22.00	1,760.00	12.00	960.00	5.00	400.00
W-27.2	Removal and Disposal of Existing 4" WM	40	LF	12.00	480.00	18.75	750.00	53.00	2,120.00	12.00	480.00	6.00	240.00
Subtotal:				13,890.00		15,462.90		16,684.00		9,468.50		9,413.50	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
MISCELLANEOUS													
M-7.1	Floating Turbidity Barriers, Double	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,725.00	5,725.00	1,367.00	1,367.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier (Contingent)	12,000	LF	2.00	24,000.00	0.64	7,680.00	2.00	24,000.00	1.00	12,000.00	0.75	9,000.00
M-7.3	Filter Sock for Catch Basins	9	EA	400.00	3,600.00	44.00	396.00	106.00	954.00	100.00	900.00	40.00	360.00
M-12.1	Restore Irrigation System (Contingent)	270	LF	7.00	1,890.00	7.55	2,038.50	22.00	5,940.00	12.00	3,240.00	2.75	742.50
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
M-15.1	Tree Removal (Contingent)	10	EA	500.00	5,000.00	530.00	5,300.00	530.00	5,300.00	800.00	8,000.00	250.00	2,500.00
M-16.1	Tree Barricade (Contingent)	11	EA	250.00	2,750.00	65.00	715.00	106.00	1,166.00	800.00	8,800.00	150.00	1,650.00
M-17.1	Concrete Wall	30	LF	50.00	1,500.00	49.00	1,470.00	530.00	15,900.00	125.00	3,750.00	180.00	5,400.00
Subtotal:				102,740.00		83,324.50		114,627.00		102,690.00		85,652.50	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
SALVAGE													
H-4.1	Salvage Manhole Casting	1	EA	150.00	150.00	95.00	95.00	212.00	212.00	200.00	200.00	75.00	75.00
Subtotal:				150.00		95.00		212.00		200.00		75.00	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
SURFACE RESTORATION													
C-1.10	16" Shell Base	90	SY	15.00	1,350.00	29.75	2,677.50	27.00	2,430.00	28.00	2,520.00	42.00	3,780.00
C-2.5	1-1/2" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	90	SY	12.00	1,080.00	15.30	1,377.00	20.00	1,800.00	22.00	1,980.00	20.00	1,800.00
C-2.6	1" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	90	SY	9.00	810.00	10.20	918.00	17.00	1,530.00	20.00	1,800.00	15.00	1,350.00
C-4.2	Type "B" Curb and Gutter	90	LF	20.00	1,800.00	15.00	1,350.00	18.00	1,620.00	24.00	2,160.00	30.00	2,700.00
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	500	SF	5.00	2,500.00	5.05	2,525.00	12.00	6,000.00	4.00	2,000.00	4.00	2,000.00
C-5.2	5" Concrete Sidewalk, Residential Driveway	4,300	SF	7.50	32,250.00	6.20	26,660.00	4.00	17,200.00	4.50	19,350.00	4.50	19,350.00
C-8.1	Sodding	20,500	SF	0.75	15,375.00	0.41	8,405.00	0.50	10,250.00	0.25	5,125.00	0.70	14,350.00
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	1	EA	300.00	300.00	135.00	135.00	212.00	212.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00
C-12.3	Adjust Meter Box (Contingent)	1	EA	250.00	250.00	165.00	165.00	212.00	212.00	300.00	300.00	60.00	60.00
C-14.1	Plant Live Oak Tree (Contingent)	6	EA	750.00	4,500.00	420.00	2,520.00	419.00	2,514.00	800.00	4,800.00	150.00	900.00
C-15.1	Tree Watering (Contingent)	6	EA	200.00	1,200.00	530.00	3,180.00	106.00	636.00	200.00	1,200.00	50.00	300.00
C-16.1	Restore Shrubbery Location (Contingent)	3	EA	290.00	870.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	212.00	636.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	350.00	1,050.00
Subtotal:				62,285.00		52,912.50		45,040.00		44,485.00		47,790.00	

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

913-45 Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Project No. 05066-110

Bid date: October 13, 2009

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Rowland, Inc. Pinellas Park, FL	Tampa Contracting Services, Inc. Palmetto, FL	Marlon Dunn Contracting, Inc. Plant City, FL	Carl Hankins, Inc. Tampa, FL						
Totals-->				721,125.00	864,320.65	877,258.00	918,596.70	1,207,230.00					
Surety-5% bond -->													
				7		8		9		10			
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$		
STORM DRAINAGE, GROUP B													
G-1.2	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	23,225.00	23,225.00	44,910.00	44,910.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
D-33.3	Compact Stormwater Vault for Location 3	1	LS	39,000.00	39,000.00	47,575.00	47,575.00	49,220.00	49,220.00	29,575.00	29,575.00	85,215.00	85,215.00
D-33.6	Compact Stormwater Vault for Location 6	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	47,250.00	47,250.00	44,980.00	44,980.00	28,915.00	28,915.00	77,980.00	77,980.00
D-33.9	Compact Stormwater Vault for Location 9	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	47,375.00	47,375.00	47,100.00	47,100.00	29,270.00	29,270.00	78,500.00	78,500.00
D-33.10	Compact Stormwater Vault for Location 10	1	LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	47,375.00	47,375.00	47,100.00	47,100.00	29,270.00	29,270.00	78,500.00	78,500.00
D-34.1	Tideflex Check Valve (12")	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,415.00	5,415.00	5,131.00	5,131.00	5,879.00	5,879.00	6,020.00	6,020.00
D-34.3	Tideflex Check Valve (18")	2	EA	7,000.00	14,000.00	7,210.00	14,420.00	6,922.00	13,844.00	5,731.00	11,462.00	8,780.00	17,560.00
D-34.6	Tideflex Check Valve (24")	1	EA	8,500.00	8,500.00	12,955.00	12,955.00	11,382.00	11,382.00	19,051.00	19,051.00	13,600.00	13,600.00
D-40.2	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	21,180.00	21,180.00	16,960.00	16,960.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00
Subtotal:				181,500.00		266,770.00		280,627.00		179,672.00		377,175.00	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
STORM DRAINAGE, GROUP B AA1													
Construct Standard in Lieu of Compact Vault													
D-33.3	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 3;	ADD	OR	DEDUCT	(5,000.00)	(777.19)	(777.19)	(3,437.00)	(3,437.00)	12,250.00	12,250.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
D-33.6	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 6;	ADD (Positive Number)	OR	DEDUCT (Negative Number)	(5,000.00)	(1,811.61)	(1,811.61)	(1,320.00)	(1,320.00)	12,250.00	12,250.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
D-33.9	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 9;	ADD (Positive Number)	OR	DEDUCT (Negative Number)	(5,000.00)	(1,213.40)	(1,213.40)	(2,372.00)	(2,372.00)	12,250.00	12,250.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
D-33.10	Standard Stormwater Vault for Location 10;	ADD (Positive Number)	OR	DEDUCT (Negative Number)	(5,000.00)	(1,213.40)	(1,213.40)	(2,371.00)	(2,371.00)	12,250.00	12,250.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
Subtotal:				-20,000.00		-5,015.60		-9,500.00		49,000.00		31,000.00	

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

913-45 Shore Acres Stormwater Vaults

Project No. 05066-110

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid date: **October 13, 2009**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate	Rowland, Inc. Pinellas Park, FL	Tampa Contracting Services, Inc. Palmetto, FL	Marlon Dunn Contracting, Inc. Plant City, FL	Carl Hankins, Inc. Tampa, FL				
	Totals-->		721,125.00	7	864,320.65	8	877,258.00	9	918,596.70	10	1,207,230.00
	Surety-5% bond -->										

**BID TABULATION SUMMARY**

		7	8	9	10
Subtotal: GENERAL	86,000.00	60,951.00	78,767.00	115,308.00	97,600.00
Subtotal: STORM DRAINAGE	233,000.00	336,280.00	306,212.00	367,651.00	513,531.00
Subtotal: SANITARY	15,570.00	13,787.50	11,741.00	15,735.00	18,074.00
Subtotal: SANITARY PRESSURE	23,700.00	19,994.80	18,930.00	19,948.00	15,260.00
Subtotal: RECLAIMED WATER	22,290.00	19,758.05	13,918.00	14,439.20	11,659.00
Subtotal: POTABLE WATER	13,890.00	15,462.90	16,684.00	9,468.50	9,413.50
Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS	102,740.00	83,324.50	114,627.00	102,690.00	85,652.50
Subtotal: SALVAGE	150.00	95.00	212.00	200.00	75.00
Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION	62,285.00	52,912.50	45,040.00	44,485.00	47,790.00
Subtotal: STORM DRAINAGE, GROUP B	181,500.00	266,770.00	280,627.00	179,672.00	377,175.00
Total: Base Bid	741,125.00	869,336.25	886,758.00	869,596.70	1,176,230.00
Subtotal: STORM DRAINAGE, GROUP B AA1	-20,000.00	-5,015.60	-9,500.00	49,000.00	31,000.00
Total: Base Bid + STORM DRAINAGE, GROUP B AA1	721,125.00	864,320.65	877,258.00	918,596.70	1,207,230.00

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Project Manager: \_\_\_\_\_  
Daniel Saunders, P.E. Date: \_\_\_\_\_

or: \_\_\_\_\_  
Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Engineering Director: \_\_\_\_\_  
Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date: \_\_\_\_\_

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.